Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/13/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iTRAM Solutions, Inc.		12/13/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoover Materials Handling Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	12725 Morris Road	
Internal Address:	#310	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2831161	ITRAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-6600

Email: trademarks@pogolaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Harris

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street, NW

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John N. Harris
Signature:	/jnh/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0510

900019999

Н \$40.00

Date:	02/18/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=Hoover TM - iTRAM Assignment#page1.tif source=Hoover TM - iTRAM Assignment#page2.tif source=Hoover TM - iTRAM Assignment#page3.tif source=Hoover TM - iTRAM Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0511



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CONTAINMENT CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"HOOVER LEASING COMPANY INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"ITRAM SOLUTIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HOOVER MATERIALS HANDLING GROUP, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "HOOVER MATERIALS HANDLING GROUP, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 1:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2312503 8100M 040898547 Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3543220

DATE: 12-13-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0512

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:17 PM 12/13/2004 FILED 01:53 PM 12/13/2004 SRV 040898547 - 2312503 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CONTAINMENT CORP. iTRAM SOLUTIONS, INC. AND HOOVER LEASING COMPANY INC.

WITH AND INTO

HOOVER MATERIALS HANDLING GROUP, INC.

++++++

Hoover Materials Handling Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Hoover Materials"), for the purpose of merging Containment Corp., iTRAM Solutions, inc., and Hoover Leasing Company Inc., each a Delaware corporation, with and into Hoover Materials pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME
Containment Corp.
iTRAM Solutions, Inc.
Hoover Leasing Company Inc.

STATE OF INCORPORATION
Delaware
Delaware
Delaware

Hoover Materials Handling Group, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The surviving corporation of the merger is Hoover Materials Handling Group, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 12725 Morris Road, Suite 310, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0513 SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger as of this <u>L</u> day of December, 2004.

HOOVER MATERIALS HANDLING GROUP, INC.

Name: DAUID WASSTA

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 02/18/2005